e o P

2015

LACEMENT 2119w/

CHEVY 2500 HD REP

Installation Kit LicPlate Winch Kit
4-1/2"x 1 1/2"G8 Bolt 2-1/4"x3/4"Bolt 6-1/2x13x2 Bolt
8-1/2"x2"G8 Bolt 2-1/4" Nut 6- 1/2 Nuts

12-1/2: G8 Nut 2-1/4" Lock Washer 6- 1/2 LockWasher
12-1/2"G* Lock Washer 2-1/4" FlatWasher 12-1/2 FlayWasher

24 - 1/2°G8 Flat Washer

Step 1

Step 3
Step 4

Step 5
Step 6
Step7

WWW.C2

Remove front grill.

Remove factory bumper (6) bolts; 4 on the center and one on each side that support the side
of the factory bumper.

Remove the factory bumper bracket (4) bolt on each side.

Put the new bumper brackets in place. Bolt on with (4) factory bolts and (2) 1/2"x1 1/2”G8
bolts. On with (4) factory bolts and (2) 1/2”x 1 1/2”G8 bolts. On the bottom of the bumper
bracket, put the “L” Bracket on the outside of the frame and bolt on with the tow hook bolts
and also to the bumper bracket as shown.

NOTE: The bumper bracket mounts on the outside of the replacement horn.

Put the new replacement in place.

Check alignment on the replacement and tighten bolts.

You may need to periodically retighten bolts.

- . b

/::: 4 e HEET RS 1 Left & 1 Right 2 -“L"Bracket

g tama—— Bumper Bracket
h ) | N

B-ackat
¢

\

. B
L %
Bracket ’ /

e R e L - e ol oy
e = v - Foa

e
SR : ;
i

". ,f"‘ 2

- 33
e

Tt S

PO
i



